

BID TABULATION

968-82 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Street South at 18th Avenue & 22nd Ave Installation of Mast Arm Traffic Signals
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No. 6888
Project No. 09086-112
Bid date: October 5, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Highway Safety Devices, Inc. Tampa, FL		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. Thonotosassa, FL		Southwest Signal, Inc. Land O' Lakes, FL		American Lighting and Signalization, Inc. Jacksonville, FL		Traffic Control Products of FL, Inc. Tampa, FL		Traffic Control Devices, Inc. Altamonte Springs, FL	
						1	2	3	4	5	6						
Totals-->					365,780.00	1	282,358.00	2	291,831.50	3	293,084.24	4	310,260.00	5	329,883.00	6	358,853.00
Surety-5% bond -->																	
				@ unit \$ total \$		1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$		5 @ unit \$ total \$		6 @ unit \$ total \$	
General																	
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,860.00	5,860.00	4,004.58	4,004.58	3,456.00	3,456.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,196.00	9,196.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,140.00	10,140.00	4,906.18	4,906.18	2,926.80	2,926.80	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,856.00	6,856.00	23,700.00	23,700.00
Subtotal:					20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	8,910.76	8,910.76	6,382.80	6,382.80	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,052.00	16,052.00	48,700.00	48,700.00
				@ unit \$ total \$		1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$		5 @ unit \$ total \$		6 @ unit \$ total \$	
Miscellaneous																	
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
M-14.5	555-1-2 Signals- Directional Bore (6" to < 12") (2" HDPE 3	560	LF	18.00	10,080.00	11.50	6,440.00	17.16	9,609.60	13.37	7,487.20	16.00	8,960.00	18.30	10,248.00	13.35	7,476.00
M-15.2	630-1-12 Signals - Conduit (Underground)	100	LF	5.00	500.00	7.70	770.00	6.34	634.00	4.62	462.00	6.00	600.00	9.55	955.00	6.00	600.00
M-15.4	632-7-1 Signals - Cable	2	PI	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,550.00	7,100.00	2,810.92	5,621.84	2,710.80	5,421.60	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,718.00	5,436.00	3,650.00	7,300.00
M-15.5	635-1-11 Signals - Pull and Junction Boxes	24	EA	1,600.00	38,400.00	221.00	5,304.00	247.25	5,934.00	286.74	6,881.76	250.00	6,000.00	271.00	6,504.00	287.00	6,888.00
M-15.6	639-3-11 Signals - Electrical Service Disconnect (Pole Mounted)	2	EA	200.00	400.00	190.00	380.00	1,031.86	2,063.72	417.42	834.84	150.00	300.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
M-15.8	641-2-12 Prestressed Concrete Type P-II Service Pole	2	EA	850.00	1,700.00	698.00	1,396.00	789.13	1,578.26	662.58	1,325.16	800.00	1,600.00	773.00	1,546.00	675.00	1,350.00
M-16.15	649-31-299 Steel Mast Arm Assembly (130 with signal backplates)	4	EA	30,000.00	120,000.00	28,050.00	112,200.00	27,100.17	108,400.68	26,352.00	105,408.00	30,000.00	120,000.00	32,721.00	130,884.00	32,595.00	130,380.00
M-17.1	650-51-311 Traffic Signal (3-Section, 1 Way, Standard LED)	8	AS	800.00	6,400.00	694.00	5,552.00	750.42	6,003.36	757.19	6,057.52	800.00	6,400.00	794.00	6,352.00	681.00	5,448.00
M-17.2	650-51-511 Traffic Signal (5-Section, 1 Way, Standard LED)	8	AS	1,250.00	10,000.00	1,110.00	8,880.00	1,241.73	9,933.84	1,195.67	9,565.36	1,300.00	10,400.00	1,314.00	10,512.00	1,030.00	8,240.00
M-17.4	653-191 Pedestrian Signal (LED-Countdown, Standard, 1 way)	8	AS	650.00	5,200.00	129.00	1,032.00	174.22	1,393.76	613.33	4,906.64	600.00	4,800.00	291.00	2,328.00	200.00	1,600.00
M-17.5	653-192 Pedestrian Signal (LED-Countdown, Standard, 2 way)	4	AS	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	249.28	997.12	1,099.33	4,397.32	1,200.00	4,800.00	355.00	1,420.00	340.00	1,360.00
M-18.3	659-107 Signal Head Auxiliaries Aluminum Pedestal	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	625.00	2,500.00	724.43	2,897.72	738.18	2,952.72	750.00	3,000.00	652.00	2,608.00	866.00	3,464.00
M-20.15	660-1-105 Inductive Loop Detector, (Type 5, 2 CH, SS, S)	12	EA	150.00	1,800.00	180.00	2,160.00	177.92	2,135.04	164.81	1,977.72	170.00	2,040.00	203.00	2,436.00	195.00	2,340.00
M-20.1	660-2-101 Loop Assembly (Type A)	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	390.00	2,340.00	695.19	4,171.14	597.24	3,583.44	500.00	3,000.00	568.00	3,408.00	595.00	3,570.00
M-20.2	660-2-106 Loop Assembly (Type F)	8	EA	750.00	6,000.00	418.00	3,344.00	782.49	6,259.92	678.24	5,425.92	500.00	4,000.00	673.00	5,384.00	495.00	3,960.00
M-20.27	665-13 Pedestrian Detector Sign Only	16	EA	220.00	3,520.00	64.00	1,024.00	129.75	2,076.00	176.04	2,816.64	170.00	2,720.00	109.00	1,744.00	130.00	2,080.00
M-20.3	670-5-112 Traffic Controller Assembly	2	EA	16,000.00	32,000.00	13,740.00	27,480.00	14,661.73	29,323.46	15,022.80	30,045.60	14,000.00	28,000.00	15,735.00	31,470.00	13,700.00	27,400.00
M-21.1	690-10 Traffic Signal Head Assembly Removal	12	EA	50.00	600.00	12.00	144.00	18.76	225.12	69.12	829.44	50.00	600.00	130.00	1,560.00	22.00	264.00
M-21.3	690-20 Signal Pedestrian Assembly Removal & Salvage	16	EA	60.00	960.00	18.50	296.00	18.76	300.16	86.40	1,382.40	40.00	640.00	130.00	2,080.00	45.00	720.00
M-21.5	690-32-1 Pole Removal & Salvage-(Shallow /Direct Burial)	8	EA	950.00	7,600.00	910.00	7,280.00	1,894.22	15,153.76	1,244.16	9,953.28	1,350.00	10,800.00	1,666.00	13,328.00	1,350.00	10,800.00
M-21.6	690-50-1 Contoller Assembly Less Foundation Removal	2	EA	320.00	640.00	294.00	588.00	300.23	600.46	172.80	345.60	200.00	400.00	161.00	322.00	181.50	363.00
M-21.7	690-80 Span Wire Assembly Removal	8	EA	185.00	1,480.00	16.50	132.00	112.59	900.72	207.36	1,658.88	150.00	1,200.00	472.00	3,776.00	90.00	720.00
M-21.8	690-90 Conduit and Cabling Removal	2	PI	1,200.00	1,200.00	184.00	368.00	450.34	900.68	259.20	518.40	200.00	400.00	130.00	260.00	275.00	550.00
M-21.9	690-100 Signal Equipment Miscellaneous Removal	2	PI	600.00	1,200.00	184.00	368.00	675.51	1,351.02	345.60	691.20	600.00	1,200.00	321.00	642.00	260.00	520.00
M-22.1	699-1-1 Internally Illuminated Sign (Street Name)	8	EA	2,600.00	20,800.00	1,850.00	14,800.00	1,788.16	14,305.28	2,652.48	21,219.84	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,142.00	17,136.00	3,900.00	31,200.00
M-22.10	700-48-60 Sign Panel Removal	8	EA	250.00	2,000.00	10.00	80.00	18.76	150.08	69.12	552.96	50.00	400.00	61.50	492.00	70.00	560.00
Subtotal:					345,780.00	266,358.00	266,358.00	282,920.74	282,920.74	286,701.44	286,701.44	300,260.00	300,260.00	313,831.00	313,831.00	310,153.00	310,153.00

Award Pending

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

968-82 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Street South at 18th Avenue & 22nd Ave Installation of Mast Arm Traffic Signals
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No. 6888
Project No. 09086-112
Bid date: October 5, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Highway Safety Devices, Inc. Tampa, FL	Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. Thonotosassa, FL	Southwest Signal, Inc. Land O' Lakes, FL	American Lighting and Signalization, Inc. Jacksonville, FL	Traffic Control Products of FL, Inc. Tampa, FL	Traffic Control Devices, Inc. Altamonte Springs, FL						
	Totals-->		365,780.00	1	282,358.00	2	291,831.50	3	293,084.24	4	310,260.00	5	329,883.00	6	358,853.00
	Surety-5% bond -->														

BID TABULATION SUMMARY			1	2	3	4	5	6
Subtotal: General	20,000.00		16,000.00	8,910.76	6,382.80	10,000.00	16,052.00	48,700.00
Subtotal: Miscellaneous	345,780.00		266,358.00	282,920.74	286,701.44	300,260.00	313,831.00	310,153.00
Total Bid: Base Bid	365,780.00		282,358.00	291,831.50	293,084.24	310,260.00	329,883.00	358,853.00

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: _____
 Ziba Mohammadi, P.E. Date:

Design Manager: _____
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date:

Engineering Director: _____
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date: